LIST of VETERANS - LOVETTSVILLE UNION CEMETERY

SURNAME
AHALT
ALBAUGH
ALLENDER
AMBROSE
ARONHALT
ATWELL
ATWELL
AUGUST
AXLINE
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BAKER
BARGER
BARKER
BARRETT
BARTLETT
BARTON
BASHAW
BEAMER
BEATTY
BECKER
BEDIA
BEELER
BELL
BENDER
BENTLEY
BEST
BLOSSER
BLUM
BLUM
BOGER
BOLEN
BONGERS
BOOTH
BOWDEN
BRADY
BRAMHALL
BRAMHALL
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN

December 31, 2025

GIVEN

Eppa Marshall
Abdiel Ridgely Jr.
John P.

Thomas Joseph
Floyd Burnett
John Arnold
John Jared
Francis Joseph
Howard Daniel
Benjamin R.
George Benny
George W.
Gordon D.

Huber George
James Addison Sr.
Meredith Arnold "Bill"
Walter McLynn
Charles R.
Raymond Jr.
Michael Reid
George W.

Lewis Gerald
Walter R.

Vernon G.
Chester Maurice, Jr.
James E.
Thomas (nmi)
Joseph E. Jr.
Levi Preston
William C.

Roy T.

Lee H.

Danny Lee
Bernie

Jeffrey Keith
William L.
Homer [nmi] [W.]?
George Rust
William C
Lemuel T

John E.

Addison T.

Earl Devine
Arthur Weston
Charles Clayton
Edward Leroy
Edwin Lee

LOT SITE MILITARY SERVICE

Cco87
E127
B073
F048
E063
L044
B002
F099
B056
B099
D124
B117
A102
B118
C066
D082
D124
D109
E087
C041
C084
E163
F095
L004
C143
E126
L092
D141
D007
E123
E120
E110
A111
L045
L045
Cc107
C021
E133
B098
LO16
D070
B127
E109
D093
B028
B028
D096
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USN WWII Korea,USA Reserves
USA WWII Korea
USA Civil War
USA Vietnam
Korea

USN WWII
CSA Civil War
USA

USA WWI
WWwI

USA WWII
USA

USA

WwI

UsMC Wwil
USAAC

USA WWII
USAF

USA WWII
USN

WWwI

USN

USAF

USA Korea
USN WwII
USA WWII
USN WWII
USAF WWII
USN WWII
USA WWII
USAF Vietnam
uUsmMcC

UsMC

USN

USCG

USA WWI
USA WWII
USCG WwiII
USA Civil war
USA WWII
USAF Korea
USA WWI
USA

USA WWII
USN WWII
USN

uUsmMC



SURNAME
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BULLARD
BURDEN
BURDETTE
BURKE
CANNON
CARDWELL
CARTER
COLE
COLEMAN
COMPHER
COMPHER
COMPHER
COMPHER
COMPHER
COMPHER
COMPHER
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER
COOPER
CORBIN
CRIM
CROSS
CROWL
CUMMINGS
CUMMINGS
CURL
DARR
DAVIS
DAVIS
DeBOW
DEENER
DEMORY
DINGUS
DOSH
DUTROW
EAMICH
ELY
ESHBAUGH
EVERHART
EVERHART
EVERITTS
FIELDS
FIELDS
FILLNER
FLEMMING

GIVEN

Howard Lee, Sr.
Jimmy VanDavis
Renice Barrett
Russell E. Jr.
Stephen
William T.
Clifford Owen Jr.
John R.

Ronald Eugene
Flem (NMI)

Roy Benjamin
Howard Roger
Paul Elmer
Robert Douglass
Ronald Rea
Charles B.
Charles W.
Claude Edward
George Warren
John Grant
John Harrison
John Paul
Carlton E.
Garland L., Sr.
Gilbert Dewey
Leonard Warren
Neally M. [W.]
Raymond Lee
Richard W.
Robert L.
Thomas E.
Charles W.
John Wm.

Allen Clifford
Robert J.
William G.
William Grayson
Bradley Dean
Millard Grafton
Harry

Howard L. Jr.
Charles L.
Donald J.

Floyd Addison
Earl Cowan
William M.
Ignatius Putman
George E.
Stephen Loring
Jerry James, Jr.
Carlton Leslie
Gilbert B.

Leo Garland
George W., Jr.
George William
Kermit Ellis

R. Mason

LOoT
L091
LO14
C061
L004
D096
D107
FO76
E146
E170
E083
L008
D148
D134
L005
FO70
B082
C133
C133
E142
A060
C133
A060
LO11
E111
E105
EO074
A001
B096
C150
LO06
L012
D035
A117
D012
E095
Cco77
co77
C028
A120
B124
D092
E115
D075
L028
D003
A094
D010
Co088
E117
C039
D073
F067
A110
D097
D097
C115
D066

SITE MILITARY SERVICE
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2-3
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USA Korea
USN

USA

USA WWII
UsMC

USN

USMC Korea
USA

USA Vietnam
WwI

USMM WWII
USA WWII
USA WWII
USA Vietnam
USN

USA WWI
USA WWII
WWII

WWII

WwI

USA WWII
USN WWII
USN

WWII

USA WWII
USA WWII
USA WWI
USA Korea
USA WWI
USA WWII
USA WWII
USAF

USA Vietnam
UsMC Wwil
USN

USNR WWII
USA WWI
USCG

USA WWII
USN WWII
USA

USN WwII
USA

USN WWII
USA WWII
USA WWII
USN WW II, Korea
WWwI

USAF

USN USMC WWwII
USA

Natl. Guard
USN Korea
USA Vietnam
USA WWII, Vietnam
USA WW I
USN



SURNAME
FLETCHER
FLEURY
FLITCROFT
FLYNN
FOSTER
FOX
FOX
FOX
FRAVEL
FRAVEL
FRY
FRY
FRY
FRY
FRYE
FRYE
FRYE
FRYE
FRYE
GAITHER
GANT
GARRETT
GEORGE
GEORGE
GEORGE
GLADSTONE
GORDON
GOSNELL
GOSNELL
GRAY
GREEN

GREEN
GREENE
GROVE
GROVE
GROVE
GRUBB
GRUBB
HARDESTY
HARDING
HARDING
HARMON
HARRINGTON
HARRISON
HATCHER
HATCHER
HAWTHORNE
HAYMES
HEFFNER
HEFFNER
HELGASON
HENDERSON
HERRELL
HICKMAN
HICKMAN
HILL
HISSEY
HOLLER

GIVEN

William Harry, Jr.
George Edward [D.]
Norman

John Aubrey (Jack)
Aubrey J.

Elmer Thomas
Roscoe W.
Rudolph C.

Melvin Vernon Sr.
Robert Lee Sr.

Earl G.

Jacob

Leslie Samuel
Oscar Henry

Carl Eugene

Carl W.

Llyod James
Richard Hickman
Sherman Lee

Paul Delphey
Robert L. Sr.
Donald L.

James S.

Samuel Washington
William Fairfax
Edward A.

Joseph F.

Howard William, Jr.
Millard Elgin

John P.

Daniel H.

Ernest Otley
Fenton W.

Glen L.

Paul C.

Winifred Katherine
Ebenezer L.

Mary Golda
Charles Jewell
Donna J.

Lacy Lee

Garland Wayne
Kenneth Willard
Thomas W.
Frederick H., Sr.
Maurice Julian
Charles Byrd
Thomas Webster
Douglas Arthur Sr.
George Washington Jr.
Hermann

Paul T.

Channing D.
Ernest William Thomas
Victor DeKalb
James D.

Mark Edward
Douglas Lee

LOT SITE MILITARY SERVICE

C148
L009
C031
C067
E140
D074
D074
D074
C041
D056
B121
A014
A0G6
B120
D098
A109
C063
L042
C085
D080
E161
L063
E097
E114
E141
C117
E153
D149
A109
C113
LO07

LO07
D089
E157
E059
D064
A052
C136
EO73
C035
C035
C149
D062
A030
D045
D049
E060
D148
C119
C119
D105
E144
E099
C134
E173
F091
B123
C002
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USN

UsSMC Wwil
USMC WwII
USMC Korea
USA

UsMC

USN

USA

USA

USAF

WwI

CSA Civil War
USA WWII
USA WWI
USA WWI
WWwI

USA WWII
USA WWII
USA WWII
USN WWwII
USA WWII
USAF

USA WWII
WWII (no marker)
USAAC WWII
USN WwII
USA Resv.
USA WWII
USA WWII
USA WWI
USA WWI

USA WWII
USA WWI

USA WWII
USA WWII
USA Korea Vietnam
CSA Civil War
USA WWI
WWII

UsMC

USMC Vietnam
WWII

USA WWII
CSA Civil War
USN

USA WWII
USN WWII
WWII

USN WwII
USA WWII
USA Korea Vietnam
USN

USN Korea
USA WWII
USA

USA

USA WWI

USA WW I



SURNAME
HOUGH
HOUGH
HOUSEHOLDER
HOWELL
HUFFMAN
HUMMER
HUMMER
HURLEY
IVES
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JACOBS
JENNINGS
JONES
JONES
KEISTER
KEISTER
KELLEY
KEENA
KEENA
KENT
KING
KIRKPATRICK
KIRKPATRICK
KONOPA
KRUHM
LAMBERT
LANGSTON
LEGARD
LEITH
LEMON
LEMON
LEMP
LESLIE
LEWIS
LUCAS
LUCAS
LUCKETT
LUSK
MANTZ
MARCUM
MASON
McCAULEY
McCLAIN
McKIMMEY
McKIMMEY
McKIMMEY
McMURRY
MENTZER
MENTZER
MENTZER
MILLER
MILLS
MILLS
MINTZER
MOORE

GIVEN

Isaac Clayton
Roger Linwood
William Oscar
Gary Franklin Sr.
James G.

James Richard
Thomas F.
Charles Edw., Sr.
Ralph Newland
Edward

Lester Wesley [Mack]
Raymond W. Sr.
Russell Francis "Buddy"
Wilmer E. Jr.

Rev. Thomas E.
Charles Edward
Lloyd Lee
Johanna

John David
Robert Lee

Clair Sidney
Margaret L.
Robert Lee
George B.
Clarence Hamilton
William Mason
Michael F.
Frederick N.
William Franklin
Jerry Edward
Peter Frank Ill
Claud E.

Thomas J.

William Carlton "Bill"
John Frederick, Jr
Jesse Burgess Jr.
Robert Hamilton
Elmer Lee

Everett E.

William H. [N.]
Danny A.

Ronald Wayne
Roger Clagett, Sr.
Lester R.

James R.

Robert P.

Blanche

Charles Frank
Lenox T. Jr.

John Russell
Floyd Clarence
George William (Bud)
Thomas Alfred
Charles S.
Ausbon

Ausbon Richard [Aubrey]
Barry Randolph
William LeRoy

LoT
C137
D059
A033
E012
E092
F056
LO11
D066
L032
D064
D052
C045
D054
A122
C035
A067
C050
D057
D057
A113
D085
D085
L093
A060
B132
B132
A097
D127
E044
E145
C073
A114
A034
D005
A016
E133
B021
D114
D079
A042
C019
FO78
A106
D081
E150
E052
A003
BO11
D069
E098
D142
D092
E099
E128
E084
E084
F012
D122

SITE MILITARY SERVICE
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WWII

USN WWwII
CSA Civil War
USA

USA

USA WWII
USA

USMC Korea
USAAC WWII
USA WWII
USN WWII
USA

USA Korea
USN WwII
USN Korea
WW Il

UsMC Wwil
USAF

USA WWI
USCG

USA WWII
0SS WwiI
VA NG

WwI

USA WW |
USAF WW I
USA

MD National Grd.
USA Vietnam
USA

USN Vietnam
USA

CSA Civil War
WWII

USA Korea
USA WWII
USA WWI
WWII

USN Korea
CSA Civil War
USN WWII Seabees
USAF

USA WWII
WWII

USN

USA WWII
USA WWI Nurse
CSA Civil War
USAF
USAAC WWII
USA WW I
USAF

USN WW I
USA WWII
USA Vietnam
USA WWII
USA Vietnam
USN



SURNAME
MULLEN
MUNDAY
MURPHY
MYERS
NORRIS
NORRIS
OLAGUEZ
OLMSTED
ORNDORFF
ORNDORFF
ORNDORFF
ORNDORFF
ORRISON
ORRISON
ORRISON
PAXSON
PAYNE
PEARRELL
PEARSON
PENTONEY
PERRY
POTTERFIELD
POTTS
POTTS
POTTS
POWELL
POWERS
PREUSSER
PRITTEN
PROTOS
RASH
REED
REED
REED
REID
RICKARD
RIDGEWAY
ROBERTS
ROBINSON
ROCCA
RODEFFER
ROHRER
ROLLISON
ROLLISON
ROLLISON
ROLLISON
RUEDIGER
RUSSELL
RUTHERFORD
SCHLOETZ
SEVILLE
SHAFF
SHERMA
SHEWBRIDGE
SHIPMAN
SHIPMAN
SHOEMAKER
SHUMAKER

GIVEN

Richard Paul Sr.
Samuel Vincent
Paul Raymond
Paul Thomas [Pete]
Charles R.

John Lenard

Ella Virginia

Lewis Seeley, Jr.
Barnard

Clyde R.

David Leo

Gilbert L.

J. Hilleary

John W.

Willis Eugene (Billy)
Aubrey Samuel
Thomas B.

Owen Baker
Harvey Austin Sr.
Herbert Lester
Robert Fleming [Jr.]
Harry S.

Dennis Lee

Robert Lee
William B
Raymond Allen, Sr.
Joseph A.

Monta Howard
Lewis Benjamen
Nickolas

Robert T.

George F.

Lane Leroy

Leo Smith
Theodore S.

John Thomas
David L.

Landon J.

Eugene C.

John Howard

Mark M. G.

Robert Edward
Delbert E. Sr.
George P.

Jimmie C.
Sherman Raymond
William H.

Elmer Clayton
Austin Leon
Friedrich

William Kendall
Grover Christopher Jr.
Donna Reed

Noel C.

George Elgan
Russell C.

Garland W.

Gerald L.

LOT SITE MILITARY SERVICE

F020
L022
E051
D050
E090
D008
B123
L091

F020
D081
D081
E105
C103
C104
C046
C076
A108
A100
E112
D130
B122
D061
E066
E066
D045
D162
LO10
E106
L023
D073
E083
E048
B101

E066
D004
A049
E145
E140
D091
D139
B017
L040
E125
D035
EO079
EO079
E087
E174
D007
C051
E043
A005
C123
E069
BO75
F060
L025
D076
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USN

USAF

WWI

USA Korea
WWII

USA WWII
USA WAC WWII
USA Korea
USA

USA WWI
USA

USN WwII
WwI

CSA Civil War
USA WW I
WWwI

USA WWII
USN Korea
WWII

USA WWII
USA Vietnam
USA WWI
USA

USN WwII
USA

National Guard
USN WWII
USMC Korea
USA/USN WWII Korea
USN

USN WWII (no marker)
USA WWII

? VFW

USA WWII
USA

CSA Civil War
USA

USN WWII
USA WWII
USN

CSA Civil War
USA

USA

USA WW I
USA Vietnam
USA Korea
USA WWI
USA WWII
USA

Hessian Soldier
USAF

UAS WWII
USA

USAF

USA WWI
USA WWII
USA WWII
USA



SURNAME
SIGLER
SIGLER
SIMPSON
SLATER
SMALLWOOD
SMITH
SNOOTS
SNOOTS
SOLOWAY
SOUDER
SPENCE
STAPLES
STETTEN
STONE
STONE
STREAM
STREAM
STROUPE
THARP
THARP
THORNE
THORNTON
TREADWELL
TRUMP
TRUSSELL

VAN BRIGGLE

VAN GILDER
VIRTS
VIRTS
VIRTS
WALKER
WALKER
WALSH
WANZER

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON

WAYNE
WELCH
WELCH
WELTY
WENNER
WENNER
WENNER
WENNER
WENNER
WENNER
WERKING
WERKING
WHITE
WIARD
WIGINGTON
WIGLE
WILEY
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS

GIVEN
Charles Howard
Earnest L. "Buddy"
Robert Clark
Luther W.
Harvey

Roy L.

Douglas Harold
Gary L. "Buggie"
William Summer
Herbert Paxson
Lloyd Burkett
Randy N.

Paul

Charles Raymond
Newton M.
Harry C.

John Lester
Paul Davis
Jacqueline S.
William Davis
Wilford Herrick
James R. Jr.
Albert (nmi)
Edwin Otis
Robert Wesley
Steven Arthur
Robert E.

Gary Marlin
George Franklin
George Thomas
Clifton

Kimberly Lee
Louise Bolt
Constance
George Edward
John E.

Vernon Lee
William Lee
Lloyd Albert
Robert George
Roy G. Sr.
Maurice Edward
Daniel E.
Harold N.

John William
Raymond Brice
Robert L.
Warren H.
Harry T.
Warden W.

Charles Richard Sr.

Jacob M.
Charles Curtis L.
Daryl L.

Carroll Virts
Arthur Bernard
Noel David
Richard W.

LOT SITE MILITARY SERVICE

E055
C023
C125
B010
E173
B043
D126
F043
E051
C076
D135
A110
A104
C135
BO17
D060
C145
C019
F031

E103
A054
E055
E170
E170
BO71
C010
L019
C114
E080
A067
EO75
L031

L033
A054
E091
E132
C057
FO19
L021

E072
E108
E173
D065
E095
A102
C140
C078
A061
B086
A062
D102
C083
E146
L021

A059
C089
D126
E169
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USA Korea
USN

USA WWI
USA Civil War
USNG

USA WWI
USN Korea
USA Vietnam
USAF Korea
USCG WwWiII
USA WWII
USN Vietnam
USA WWI
USA WWI
CSA Civil War
USA WWI
USA WWII
USA WWII
usmMcC

WW I

USA WWII, Korea
USNR WWII
USAF Korea
USA

USN WWwII
USAF Vietnam
USN

USA

USN WWII

? Amer. Legion
USMC WWII, Korea
USCG

USA WWII Nurse
USA Korea
USA Vietnam
USA

USA

USAF

USN WWII
USN

Merch. Marines WWII
USN

USN

USN

USA WWII
USAF

USA WWII
USA WWII
uUsmMcC

USA WWI
USA WWII
USA WWII
USN WWwII
USN Korea
WwiI

USAF Korea
USN

USA



SURNAME GIVEN LOT SITE MILITARY SERVICE

WILLIAMSON Harry N. E081 2 USA Korea
WILT William Brown D046 3 USA WWI
WINECOFF Clarence L. E055 6 USN WWII Korea
WIRE George E. Sr. A092 7 USN WWI



